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SURVEY RESULTS 

ACADEMIC YEAR OF 2021/2022:                
STUDENTS’ SATISFACTION WITH 

ENVIRONMENT OF TRAININGS AND LEISURE 
 

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY “STUDENT VOICE“ 
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THE STATEMENT  “WITH REGARDS TO THE SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE FACULTY STUDY CENTRE, I AM:“  
UNIVERSITY’S OVERALL RAITING 

 

n=853 

 

THE STATEMENT  “WITH REGARDS TO THE POSSIBILITIES OF LEISURE / ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES ("UNITED" 
STUDENT ORGANISATIONS, "INSPIRED" ART SOCIETIES, "ACTIVATED" SPORTS FOR LEISURE) PROVIDED AT 
THE UNIVERSITY I AM:” UNIVERSITY’S OVERALL RAITING 
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2%

20%

24%

54%

Dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied

31,58%

31,58%

36,84%

Very satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Satisfied
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THE STATEMENT “WITH REGARDS TO THE UNIVERSITY'S PREMISES AND ENVIRONMENT I AM:” 
UNIVERSITY’S OVERALL RAITING 
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THE STATEMENT  “WITH REGARDS TO MY RELATIONSHIPS WITH OTHER STUDENTS I AM:“ UNIVERSITY’S 
OVERALL RAITING 
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3,8%

3,8%

18,9%

22,6%

54,7%

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Satisfied

0,5%

1,3%

2,4%

13,3%

31,5%

51,2%

Very dissatisfied

I don't have opinion

Dissatisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Very satisfied

Satisfied



 

  4 

 

THE QUALITIES THAT CHARACTERISE MAJORITY OF THE UNIVERSITY'S STUDENTS. THE STATEMENT 
“STUDENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY ARE:” UNIVERSITY’S OVERALL RAITING 

 

n=853 

84%

57%

43%

41%

39%

39%

38%

37%

29%

20%

3%

Friendly

Tolerant

Diligent

Motivated

Talented

Brave and responsible

Academically honest

Ambitious

Innovative

Entrepreneurial

Other


